The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based on, derived from, and should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements of Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and River City Bank, which are included in this joint
proxy statement/prospectus in Annex D, Annex F, Annex G and Annex H.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative
of the operating results that would have occurred, or financial position that would have existed if the merger had been consummated during the
period or as of the date for which the pro forma data are presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position
of the combined company.

20

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and River City Bank

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2008

Village Bank

and Trust
Financial Corp.

River
City
Bank

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 7,686 $ 1,254 $ (3,963) (1) $ 4,492

(485) (2)
Federal funds sold 2,449 434 �  2,883
Investment securities available for sale 7,980 30,832 (369) (3) 38,443
Certificates of deposit �  1,591 �  1,591
Loans held for sale 4,772 �  �  4,772
Loans, net 343,882 102,329 (17) (3) 446,194
Premises and equipment, net 22,083 916 �  22,999
Accrued interest receivable 2,703 743 �  3,446
Goodwill 689 �  3,113 (3) 3,802
Core deposit intangible �  �  1,968 (3) 1,968
Other assets 7,960 615 (189) (2) 9,660

(805) (3)
1,837 (3)

242 (3)

$ 400,204 $ 138,714 $ 1,332 $ 540,250

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities
Deposits $ 344,912 $ 118,411 $ (568) (3) $ 462,755
Trust preferred securities 8,764 �  �  8,764
FHLB advances 10,000 �  �  10,000
Federal funds purchased �  4,000 �  4,000
Other borrowings 7,607 �  �  7,607
Accrued interest payable 583 546 �  1,129
Other liabilities 1,288 164 462 (3) 2,164

100 (3)
150 (3)

Total liabilities 373,154 123,121 144 496,419

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 10,319 9,006 5,764 (1) 16,083

(9,006) (4)
Additional paid-in capital 13,756 8,833 10,505 (1) 24,773

512 (3)
(8,833) (4)

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (104) 219 (219) (4) (104)
Retained earnings (deficit) 3,079 (2,465) 2,465 (4) 3,079

Total stockholders� equity 27,050 15,593 1,188 43,831

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42

$ 400,204 $ 138,714 $ 1,332 $ 540,250

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

21

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and River City Bank

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statements of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2007 Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
Village

Financial
River City

Bank
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Village
Financial

River City
Bank

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except share and per share data)
Interest income $ 25,665 $ 7,828 $ 65 (5) $ 33,558 $ 6,758 $ 2,240 $ 16 (5) $ 9,014
Interest expense 13,807 4,178 379 (6) 18,364 3,973 1,279 94 (6) 5,346

Net interest income 11,858 3,650 (314) 15,194 2,785 961 (78) 3,668
Provision for loan
losses 1,187 565 �  1,752 249 75 �  324

Net interest income
after provision for
loan losses 10,671 3,085 (314) 13,442 2,536 886 (78) 3,344

Noninterest income 2,612 363 �  2,975 758 88 �  846
Noninterest
expense 11,766 3,886 281 (7) 15,933 3,153 927 70 (7) 4,150

Net income (loss)
before income
taxes 1,517 (438) (595) 484 141 47 (148) 40
Income tax expense
(benefit) 516 �  (351) (8) 165 48 �  (35) (8) 13

Net income (loss) $ 1,001 $ (438) $ (244) $ 319 $ 93 $ 47 $ (113) $ 27

Per share data
Net income (loss),
basic $ 0.39 $ (0.24) $ 0.08 $ 0.04 $ 0.03 $ 0.01
Net income (loss),
fully diluted $ 0.37 $ (0.24) $ 0.08 $ 0.04 $ 0.03 $ 0.01
Average common
shares outstanding
Basic 2,569,529 1,801,178 (360,236)(9) 4,010,471 2,576,548 1,801,178 (360,236)(9) 4,017,490
Fully diluted 2,695,010 1,801,178 (333,023)(10) 4,163,165 2,607,777 1,801,178 (360,063)(11) 4,048,892
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

22

Edgar Filing: Village Bank & Trust Financial Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. and River City Bank